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HI THERE!

We wanted to thank you for purchasing our Bark Control Collar. We
all love our pets and we created this collar to help you and your
dog to have a relaxed and happy life together.

This collar is safe, effective and easy to use. We designed it
speifically to help you get the most out of your training of the dog.
It's super easy to get started - this pamphlet will tell you everything
you need to know.

If you have any questions for us or think there's anything we should
know, then please get in touch with us. We are dog lovers as well,
so if there's anything we can do to help you and your dog, then
we'll want to know that!
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WE ARE ONLINE- CHECK OUR WEBSITE
AND YOUTUBE CHANNEL

If you wish to see mare info or watch the instructions in video
format, check our website and YouTube channel. Among other
videos and information, you can see these important instructions:

- How to test this product correctly

« How does the bark collar work

« How to correctly set the right sensitivity level
- How to properly train your dog

n www.goodboytraining.com

www.youtube.com/c/GoodBoyDogTraining

®
0o



HOW DOES THE COLLAR WORK?

The Vibrating Anti-Bark Collar prevents your dog from barking
through the humane application of behaviour-modifying tone and
vibrating stimulation.

The Anti-Bark Collar is easy to use and to test. The bark sensor is
activated by the vibrations in the air caused by your dog's barking.
A microprocessor inside the collar distinguishes your dog’s bark
from other environmental noises and automatically delivers a
behavior-modifying signal: a warning tone, followed by vibration.

IMPORTANT NOTE: PLEASE ENSURE, THAT THE COLLAR
IS FITTED CORRECTLY

I the collar is fitted correctly, then it will not move on your dog’s
neck and you should be able to slide only a single finger under the
collar. If the collar is not fitted correctly, it may activate randomly
and not when your dog barks.

A Never connect a lead to your GoodBoy collar!



This device uses an 8-tiered cycle of corrections to safely train your
dog.
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TESTING THE COLLAR
« Turn the collar ON from the - (Power/Minus) button.
- Gently blow air into the sensor access hole. Blowing into the
sensor imitates the vibrations of the dog's barking and activates

the sensor (“1st bark").

« Within 40 seconds from previous sensor activation, blow into
sensor access hole again (“2nd bark”).

« Use the table on page 7 to go through the 8-tiered cycle,
repeating the steps until you reach the sleep mode.

If the collar is not activated within 40 seconds, it will
go into Sleep Mode and revert to the default (level 1
setting).



MAIN FEATURES
Rechargeable Vibrating Anti-Bark Collar

+ Combined tone and vibration functions

* Seven levels of sensitivity for different dogs

* Quick and easy test procedure

« Convenient battery life LED indicator

* Weatherproof casing - can be used in light to mild rain, but is not
waterproof because of the sound sensor

This Bark Control Collar is not meant to
withstand heavy rain or swimming!

The GoodBoy Anti-Bark Collar utilizes an eight-tiered correction
qycle to train your dog. Each bark within a set time interval solicits
a progressively firmer response. These responses are divided
between purely sound-based warning tones; warning tones
combined with short vibrations; and a sleep mode, which
temporarily suspends the collar and resets the correction cycle for
your dogs safety.



The first two levels issue audible warning tones only. The first bark
results in a short warning tone. If a second bark occurs within 40
seconds, a longer tone sounds. From the third bark onward, both
warning tones and short vibrations are delivered.

If your dog continues to bark through the next five levels,
escalating combinations of sounds and vibrations are applied until
your pet stops barking for 40 seconds - at which point the
Anti-Bark Collar will automatically reset. The automatic reset will
return the cycle to the first “tone only” level of correction.

To protect your dog, the collar will go into sleep mode and stop
working for one minute as the eight-tier response.

The use of the initial warning tone followed by escalating tones
and vibrations sets up a pattern that your dog will learn is caused
by its own barking.

Bear in mind that it takes time to break bad habits.



When your dog forgets and barks again, the warning tone reminds
your pet what will happen if it continues barking without
immediately applying a stronger stimulus. At each step, your dog
gets to choose whether or not it is worth the irritation to bark
again. We have found that this technique of progressively
increasing sound and vibration is a humane and effective method
for breaking the barking habit.

The device has adjustable sensitivity settings, which can be set
according to the volume of your dog’s barking.



CHARGING AND

SENSITIVZITY LEVELS
1

1. Charging socket 2. LED indicator light 3 4
3. - (Power/Minus) button 4. + (Plus) button

To charge the collar, pull away the rubber cap covering the
charging socket and insert one end of the cable. Insert the other
end of the cable to a USB port. When the light has been slowly
flashing, it takes about two hours to fully charge the battery and
3-4 hours when the battery is totally empty. When the indicator
light turns from red to green it indicates that the battery is

full. Remove the cable and cover the socket with the rubber cap.
Please note that it may take up to 24 h for the collar to be fully
charged during the first charging session after unboxing.

These times are calculated for using 1A and 5V adapter. If your
USB port only gives out 0.5 A, the charging time is doubled. Q




The device has adjustable sensitivity settings, which can be set
according to the volume of your dog’s barking. The +and - buttons
adjust the sensitivity of the device. Higher sensitivity level will more
easily activate the collar, which may be helpful if your dog's
barking does not activate the collar on a low setting. Lower
sensitivity requires louder stimulus to activate.

The sensor has 7 levels. Level 1 has the weakest sensitivity and
level 7 is the most sensitive setting. The default setting is level 4.
Please adjust the setting as appropriate to the loudness of your
dog’s barking.

The indicator light turns on when the collar is administering a
warning tone or a vibration and it will blink while the 1-minute
sleep mode has suspended the device.



TRAINING YOUR DOG WITH THE
ANTI-BARK VIBRATING COLLAR

You must not just put the collar on your dog and expect it to know
what to do! Although most dogs are very intelligent, you must help
your pet to understand the collar.

ALWAYS REMOVE THE COLLAR OR SWITCH IT OFF WHEN YOU ARE
NOT TRAINING YOUR DOG!

Remember that the collar is a behavioral aid used for training
purposes and should not be worn for extended periods of time.

- Do not allow your dog to chew the collar! Prevent your
dog from scratching or clawing at the casing.

« This device is made from plastic and contains
electronic components which are not digestible.

- Consultyour vet immediately if your dog swallows any
part of this product.

« THE COLLAR IS NOT USABLE FOR USE AS A
RESTRAINING COLLAR. If you want to put your dog on
a leash, make sure to attach it to a separate restraining

collar. @



This version of our Anti-Bark Collar is the best product for training
your dog to stop barking while avoiding the use of electric shocks
or other painful stimuli. However, the gentler approach of the
GoodBoy Anti-Bark Collar might have lessened effectiveness on old
and large dogs that have already developed a long-lasting barking
habit. For these dogs, owner-led training from the beginning is
important. Some dogs get used to the barking corrections after a
few weeks of use and disregard them. This usually occurs due to a
lack of complementary training from the owner. Without their
owners providing guidance, dogs can fail to associate their barking
with the Anti-Bark Collar’s corrections. Following our training guide
helps prevent these problems.

Ifyour dog is unable to learn from your training and the
corrections from the collar, then we suggest our shock collar.
Please contact us with any problems that might arise when using
our product and we will help you in any way we can.

1s)



1. Put the collar on the dog so that they
can get used to it. Do not turn it on until 4
the dog stops noticing it.

2. Turn the system on to begin v
training your dog.
J‘Wt[/) -

# opy

3.Youmustsay NO loud and clear
every time the dog barks. This will
help the dog to make the connection J
between the impulse and the word %

NO.

4. Your dog will soon learn the
connection between the impulse

and NO. Soon, even with you not =
around, he will understand the ﬂ

impulse as NO.



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

* Hold - (Power/Minus) button for two seconds to turn the
Anti-Bark Collar ON. The LED indicator light will turn on,
indicating that the Tone and Vibrate functions are active.

* Hold (Power/Minus) button for two seconds to turn the
Anti-Bark Collar OFF

+ Adjust the Anti-Bark Collar's sensitivity by using the + (Plus)
and - (Power/Minus) buttons.

LED Indicator Light

-(Power/Minus) Button +(Plus) Button



HOW TO PUT THE
COLLAR ON YOUR DOG

1. Make sure that the collar LED Indicator Light
is charged. Green light indicates
that the battery is full.

2. Ifyou have a small dog, there will be excess strap.

N

Heat the end with a lighter.

The collar can be moved along the belt.

Use the stopper if it gets loose. @



3. Adjust the sensor sensitivity

-(Power/Minus) Button +(Plus) Button

Use + or - buttons to adjust the 7 levels of sensor sensitivity.

2. Correct way to put the collar on
X Tied too loose on the neck
x Placed away from the vocal cord

7

()
Ensure that no more than
one finger can pass through

o




TOP TIPS!

. The collar MUST make contact with your dog's neck in order to
work,

. When the collar is around your dog’s neck, the device must not
be able to move. If it moves, adjust the strap until it is tight.
Remember that you must be able to FIT ONE FINGER between
the device and your dog’s neck.

. LETYOUR DOG WEAR THE COLLAR FOR 24-48 HOURS BEFORE
TURNING IT ON. Your dog must be accustomed to the collar
before you can begin training. It is not unusual for a dog to
scratch or claw at a new collar. Once your dog is accustomed to
the collar, you can begin training. Leave in breaks for the dog to
rest, because the collar can’t be worn for more than 12 hours at
once.

4. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES CAN YOU PUT THE COLLAR ON
YOUR DOG WITHOUT TESTING IT FIRST! Before you put the collar
on your dog, turn the sensitivity all the way down by pressing the



- (Power/Minus) button repeatedly. If your dog barks and the
collar does not beep, press the + (Plus) button to increase the
sensitivity. Gradually increase the sensitivity until the collar
beeps immediately after your dog barks.

. Remember that it is YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to train your dog
with the Anti-Bark Collar - you cannot just put the collar on your
dog and expect it to figure it out. Whenever your dog barks, you
must give it a “NO” command. The collar will reinforce that
command. IF your dog continues to bark, you must respond
with a more forceful “NO” command. Very soon your dog will
associate the tone and the vibration with the “NO” command
and it will learn that the way to stop the discomfort is to Stop
barking.

. ALWAYS REMOVE THE COLLAR OR SWITCH IT OFF WHEN YOU
ARE NOT TRAINING YOUR DOG. Remember that the collar is a
behavioral aid used for training purposes and should not be
worn for extended periods of time.



TROUBLESHOOTING / FAQ

Is the collar waterproof?

No, the collar is not waterproof. The collar is weatherproof,
meaning it can be used in light-to-mild rain. However, because the
bark sensor is activated by vibrations in the air caused by your
dog’s barking, it cannot be fully isolated from the environment, i..
made fully waterproof.

Does the collar produce an ultrasonic beep like a dog
whistle?
No, the collar's sound warnings are audible to humans.

Are there any breeds that this collar is not
recommended for?

There are no restrictions on which breeds the collar is best suited
for except for the length of the strap, which is 19 inches (48 cm).
The collar may be difficult to fit on especially large or especially
small dogs. Also, larger and older dogs might not, without proper
training, react to the sound and vibration as expected.



What is the recommended dog weight for this
product?

The lowest recommended weight is 6 Ibs (2.7 kg). The collar's
anti-barking corrections will still work without hurting a smaller
dog, but the size of the collar (19 inches / 48 cm) may simply be
too large. There is no upper limit on weight, but if a dog's neck is
too large, then the collar won't fit.

Is there a limit to how long can the collar be worn
continuously?

The collar should be taken off periodically (after 10-12 h) to avoid
pressure necrosis and give skin time to rest from the pressure.

How loud are the beeps and the vibrations?
Visit our YouTube page to see how to test the device and evaluate
the volume of the audio warnings and vibrations.

a www.youtube.com/c/GoodBoyDogTraining
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Can the collar punish your dog if another dog barks?
Since the sensor on a correctly fitted collar is very close to your
dog’s vocal cords, it only reacts to the air vibrations produced by
your dog's barking. It is highly unlikely that another dog’s barking
will trigger the device.

I have a large and old dog that doesn’t respond to the
collar.

There are several possibilities and fixes for this problem. Larger
dogs might not feel the vibrations as much as smaller ones. This
might be due to thick hair and you might consider trimming thick
hair under the collar so it has better contact to your dog’s skin.
Older dogs might have poorer hearing and cannot react to the
beeps. Also, older dogs might be just so set on their habit, that the
collar's correction alone is not enough and you will need to assist
with the training.

Can | use the collar without prior instruction as
provided in this pamphlet and in your YouTube

videos?

You can, but it's not recommended, especially with bigger and @



older dogs who are less sensitive. This vibration collar is the best
tool for training your dog without having to use static shock.
However, without complementary, owner-led training, the success
of the collar is not 100% guaranteed. Very rarely and even with
proper training, the training process may take unusually long.
Please contact us at support@goodboytraining.com if you
encounter this problem and we will figure out the best way to help
you.

Why doesn’t the collar activate when it's supposed to?
The collar may be too loosely tied - only one finger should fit
under the collar. The device might not be positioned over the vocal
cords. Trimming fur might be necessary for better collar-to-neck
connection. There may not be enough charge to activate the
collar’s functionality. The sensitivity level might be set too low. Try
to increase it by pressing the + (Plus) button.

What are the + and - buttons for?

They adjust the sensor’s sensitivity to barking. If you push the -
button until the beeping stops, the device will be set to the 1st
level - the weakest sensitivity level. On level 1, the collar doesn't



activate as easily. If you push the + button until the beeping stops,
the device will be set tolevel 7, the highest sensitivity level.

How do | know what level to adjust the sensitivity
settings to?

Answering this question requires your testing and judgement to
find the setting suitable for your environment. Itis set on level 4 by
default.

Whenever my dog shakes his head, the collar
activates.

Until your dog becomes accustomed to the collar, it may find it
uncomfortable and will shake its head or scratch at the collar - this
will cause the collar to activate. For this reason, it is recommended
that you let the dog wear the collar for 28 - 48 hours before you
switch it on and begin training. You might also want to tighten the
collar - one finger rule.

The collar emits a tone but does not vibrate.
There is enough charge in the battery to activate the sound, but not
enough for the vibration. Please recharge the battery.



CAUTION

1. Do not allow your dog to chew on this collar. You should also
attempt to minimize scratching or clawing the casing.

2. This device is made of plastic and electronic components that
are not digestible. Consultyour local veterinarian if your dog
swallows any part of this product.

3. The collar is not intended for use as a restraining collar. If you
are using a leash, do not attach it to the bark collar. Use the
leash with a separate restraint collar, instead.

4. This Bark Control Collar is not meant to withstand heavy rain or
swimming!

5. Although the anti-Bark Collar microprocessor is designed to
differentiate your dog's individual bark from stray environmental
noises, the unit may occasionally be activated by other vibrations
or sounds. This is normal, but it should not happen so often as
to be confusing to your pet. If the unit is falsely triggered by



excessive scratching, shaking of the head or rolling on the ground,
your pet may be suffering from fleas or ear mites. If these activities
are evident, have your pet checked by a veterinarian for parasites.

6. Avoid leaving the collar on your dog for more than 12 hours a
day.

7. Ifyour dog is known to have health issues (seizures, rash etc.) or
is showing any signs of a health issue while using the collar, then
stop using the collar and consult your local veterinarian.



WARRANTY

This product has a 1-year warranty
and you can get a refund/replacement
by presenting your order number or receipt.

Please do not return this product to the store,
as we do not receive it back. Instead contact us at
support@goodboytraining.com
for a refund or replacement.

Please feel free to contact us at
support@goodboytraining.com

Y
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NOUS CONTACTER

n www.goodboytraining.com
support@goodboytraining.com

www.youtube.com/c/GoodBoyDogTraining
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SALUT!

Nous voulions vous remercier personnellement d'avoir acheté
notre collier anti-aboiements. Nous adorons tous nos animaus, et
nous avons créé ce collier pour vous aider vous et votre chien d
passer une vie heureuse et épanouie ensemble.

Ce collier est sans risque, efficace et facile a utiliser. Nous 'avons
spécialement congu pour vous la tache de dresser votre chien. Trés
facile a utiliser, cette brochure va vous dire tout ce que vous devez
Savoir.

Sivous avez des questions, ou s'il y a quelque chose que aimeriez
nous dire, n'hésitez pas a nous contacter. Nous aussi nous adorons
les chiens, alors s'ilya qu0| que ce Soit que nous pouvons faire

6 chlen nous aimerions le savoir!
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NOUS SOMMES EN-LIGNE CONSULTEZ
NOTRE SITE WEB ET YOUTUBE
Sivous souhaitez avoir plus d'informations ou regarder les
instructions en format vidéo, consultez notre site Web et chaine

YouTube. Parmis d'autres vidéos et informations, vous pouvez voir
ces instructions importantes.

- Comment tester ce produit correctement

- Comment fonctionne votre collier anti-aboiement
- Comment régler la bonne sensibilité

- Comment dresse votre chien correctement

www.goodboytraining.com

a www.youtube.com/c/GoodBoyDogTraining
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COMMENT FONCTIONNE
LE COLLIER PAR VIBRATION

Le Collier anti-aboiement par vibration empéche votre chien
d'aboyer a travers I'application humaine d'un bruit qui agit sur le
comportement et d'une stimulation vibrante.

Le collier anti-aboiement est facile a utiliser et a tester, et il est
activé par les vibrations de la gorge causées par les aboiements de
votre chien. Un microprocesseur a l'intérieur du collier distingue
'aboiement de votre chien des autres bruits environnementaux et
délivre automa tiquement une tonalité et une vibration modifiant
son comportement aprés chague aboiement.

NOTE IMPORTANTE: ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LE COLLIER EST
PIACE CORRECTEMENT.

Lorsque le collier est correcte ment installé, il ne bouge pas sur le
cou de votre chien, et vous devriez pouvoir glisser un seul doigt
sous le collier. Si le collier n'est pas correctement installé, il
pourrait s'activer au hasard et non seulement lorsque votre chien

aboie. \ . .
N'accrochez jamais une laisse

@ a votre collier GoodBoy !



Le dispositif utilise un cycle a 8 niveaux de corrections pour
dresser votre chien en toute sécurité.

) AU 1ER  un beep sonore d'avertissement
(I ABOIEMENT de,5secondes PAS DE VIBRATION

‘D AU 2EME  Un beep sonore d'avertissement
PEITNTE]  ABOIEMENT de2 5secondes

‘» AU 3EME Un beep sonore d'avertissement de 4 (( ))

secondes, suivi par une vibration de 0,5

LRCOIEEY  ABOIEMENT occond 0.5 Seconde
<D AU 4EME ore d" ent de 4 (( ))

bration de 1

PR ABOIEMENT - ' 1Seconde
© AU 5EME Unb de

4 Seconde JAGII]4\)
© AU GEME

4 Seconde [L{0II[3\))
< AU 7EME : e

PRty ABOIEMENT s pour la streté de vo 3 Seconde

el VODE VEILLE

PAS DE BEEP ' - o vi5raTioN]
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TESTER LE COLLIER

« Allumez le collier a l'aide du bouton “-* (Marche/moins)

+ Soufflez doucement dans le trou ou se trouve le capteur. Souffler
dans le capteur simule les vibrations liées aux aboiements de

votre chien et active le capteur (1er aboiement)

- Dans les 40 secondes qui suivent activation du collier, soufflez
une nouvelle fois dans le trou (2éme aboiement).

- Utilisez le tableau de la page 36 pour réaliser le cycle de 8
corrections jusqua atteindre

Si le collier n'est pas activé en moins de 40 secondes,
il basculera en mode veille et retournera aux
paramétres par défaut (niveau 1).

(37



CARACTERISTIQUES PRINCIPALES

Collier anti-aboiement vibrant rechargeable

« Fonctions combinées de bruits sonores et de vibration.

+ Sept niveaux de sensibilité pour différents chiens.

« Procédure de test rapide et facile.

« Indicateur LED pratique de durée de vie de la batterie

+ Boitier imperméable — peut étre utilisé sous une pluie de fine a
moyenne intensité, mais

Le collier anti-aboiement n'est pas congu pour
A étre utilisé sous une forte pluie ni pour nager
avec.

Le collier GoodBoy utilise un cycle de correction a huit niveaux

pour dresser votre chien. Chaque aboiement en un intervalle de
temps défini sollicite une réponse progressivement plus ferme.

Ces réponses sont réparties entre des bruits sonores d'avertisse-
ment purement fondés sur le son; des bruits sonores d'avertisse-
ment combinés avec de courtes vibrations; et un mode veille qui
suspend temporairement le collier et réinitialise le cycle de

correction pour la sécurité de votre chien. @



Les deux premiers niveaux ne présentent que des bruits sonores
audibles d'avertissement. Le premier aboiement aboutit a une
courte tonalité d'avertissement. Si un second aboiement se
produit dans moins de 40 secondes, une tonalité plus longue se
déclenche. A partir du troisieme aboiement, les bruits d'avertisse-
ment sont accompagnés de courtes vibrations.

Sivotre chien continue d'aboyer au cours des cing prochains
niveauy, des combinaisons croissantes de bruits et de vibrations
sont appliquées jusqua ce que votre animal de compagnie arréte
daboyer pendant 40 secondes, a ce point le collier Anti-aboiement
se réinitialise automatiquement. La réinitialisation automatique
renverra le cycle au premier niveau de correction “tonalité
seulement”.

Pour protéger votre chien, le collier basculera en mode veille et

cessera de fonctionner pendant une minute en répanse au
huitiéme niveau.

39



Lutilisation de la tonalité initiale d'avertissement suivie par des
tonalités et des vibrations croissantes définit un motif que votre
chien réalisera qu'il est causé par ses propres aboiements. Gardez
a l'esprit qu'il faut du temps pour briser de mauvaises habitudes.

Lorsque votre chien oublie et aboie a nouveau, la tonalité
d'avertissement rappelle a vatre animal de compagnie ce qui se
passera s'il continue d'aboyer sans avoir recours immédiatement a
une stimulation plus importante. A chaque étape, votre chien peut
choisir si ses aboiements méritent vraiment l'iritation. Nous avons
constaté que cette technigue d'augmentation progressive de la
tonalité et de la vibration est une méthode humaine et efficace
pour briser I'habitude d'aboyer.

L'appareil dispose de réglages de sensibilité ajustables, qui

peuvent étre réglés en fonction du volume de I'aboiement de votre
chien.

()



CHARGING AND SENSITIVITY LEVELS

1 2

1. Port de chargement 2. Indicateur LED 3 4
3. Bouton -(Marche/moins) 4. Bouton + (Plus)

Pour recharger le collier, enlevez le couvercle en caoutchouc qui
couvre la porte de rechargement et insérez une extrémité du cable.
Insérez I'autre extrémité du cable dans un porte USB. Lorsque la
lumiére clignote lentement, il faut environ deux heures pour
charger completement la batterie et 3-4 heures lorsque la batterie
est complétement vide. Lorsque le voyant bascule du rouge au vert,
cela indique que la batterie est pleinement rechargée. Retirez

le cable et recouvrez la prise avec le capuchon en caoutchouc.
Veuillez note que le temps de rechargement complet du collier peut
aller jusqu'a 24h, lors du premier rechargement apres le déballage.

41



Ces temps sont calculés pour un adaptateur 1A et SV. Sivotre port
USB ne donne que 0.5A, le temps de recharge sera doublé.

L'appareil dispose de réglages de sensibilité ajustables, qui
peuvent étre réglés en fonction du volume de I'aboiement de votre
chien. Les boutons +/- permettent de régler la sensibilité de
I'appareil. Un ajustement de sensibilité plus élevé permet d'activer
plus facilement le collier, ce qui peut étre utile si I'aboiement de
votre chien n'active pas le collier sur un ajustement bas. La
sensibilité inférieure nécessite un stimulus plus fort pour l'activer.

Le capteur a 7 niveaux. Le niveau 1a la sensibilité la plus faible et
le niveau 7 est la sensibilité la plus élevée. Le réglage par défaut
est le niveau 4. Veuillez ajuster le réglage approprié a I'intensité de
I'aboiement de votre chien.

Le voyant s'allume lorsque le collier émet une tonalité d'avertisse-

ment ou une vibration, et il clignote pendant que le mode veille de
1 minute suspend l'appareil.

2]



DRESSER VOTRE CHIEN AVEC LE COLLIER
ANTI-ABOIEMENT PAR VIBRATION

Vous ne devriez pas simplement mettre le collier sur votre chien et
vous attendre a ce que ca fonctionne a merveille! Bien que Ia
plupart des chiens soient trés intelligents, vous devez aider votre
animal a comprendre le collier.

TOUJOURS RETIRER LE COLLIER OU L'ETEINDRE QUAND VOUS NE
DRESSEZ PAS VOTRE CHIEN.

Rappelez-vous que le collier est une aide comportemen tale
utilisée a des fins de dressage et ne doit pas étre porté pendant de
longs moments.

« Ne laissez pas votre chien macher le collier vibrant
anti-aboiement. Empéchez votre chien de gratter ou de
craquer le boftier.

- Cetappareil est fabriqué en plastique et contient des
composants électroniques qui ne sont pas digestibles.

- Consultez votre vétérinaire immédiatement si votre chien
avale toute partie de ce produit.

- LE COLLIER N'EST PAS ADAPTE A L'UTILISATION COMME UN
COLLIER DE RETENUE Si vous souhaitez mettre votre chien en

@ laisse, assurez-vous de |'attacher a un collier de retenue séparé.



Cette version de nos Colliers Anti-Aboiement est le meilleur
produit pour dresser votre chien a arréter d'aboyer tout en évitant
|'utilisation de chocs électriques ou d'autres stimulus douloureux.
Cependant, l'approche plus douce du collier anti-aboiement
GoodBoy pourrait avoir manqué d'efficacité sur les vieux et grands
chiens qui ont déja développé une habitude d'aboiement durable.
Pour ces chiens, le dressage dirigé par le propriétaire des le début
estimportant. Certains chiens s'habituent aux corrections
d'aboiements aprés quelgques semaines d'utilisation et les
ignorent. Cela se produit généralement en raison d'un manque de
formation complémentaire du propriétaire. Sans que leurs
propriétaires fournissent des conseils, les chiens peuvent ne pas
associer leurs aboiements aux corrections du collier Anti-Aboie-
ment. Suivre notre guide de formation aide a prévenir ces
problémes.

Sivotre chien estincapable d'apprendre de votre dressage et les
corrections du collier, nous suggérons notre collier a choc.

Contactez-nous pour tout probleme qui pourrait survenir lors de
I'utilisation de notre produit, et nous vous aiderons comme nous

le pourrons. m



1. Mettez le collier sur le chien afin qu'ils
puisse s'y habituer. Ne I'allumez pas ,/
jusqu'a ce que le chien cesse de le
remarquer.

2. Allumez le systeme pour commencer a
dresser votre chien.

3. Vous devez dire NON fort et clair
chaque fois que le chien aboie. Cela
aidera le chien a établir le lien entre
'impulsion et le mot NON.

4. Viotre chien réalisera bientdtle lien
entre |'impulsion et leNON; et )
o A “ (
bientot méme lorsque vous n'étes = <*
pas la, il traduira I'impulsion ﬂ. @L

@comme un NON. S



MODE D'EMPLOI

* Pressez le bouton (Marche / Moins) pendant au moins 2
secondes pour allumer le collier. Lelumigre LED va alors
s'allumer, indiquant ainsi que le bip sonore et la fonction
vibration sont actifs.

* Pressez le bouton (Marche / Moins) pendant au moins 2
secondes pour éteindre [appareil.

+ Réglez la sensibilité du collier Anti-Aboiement en utilisant les
boutons + (Plus) et - (Marche / Moins).

Indicateur LED

Bouton - (Marche/moins) ~ Bouton + (Plus)
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COMMENT METTRE LE

COLLIER SUR VOTRE CHIEN
1. Assurez-vous que le collier est Indicateur LED
chargé.

2. Sivous avez un petit chien, il y aura une sangle excessive.

& G-

Couper la sangle Chauffer I'extrémité
supplémentaire. avec un briquet
w
= W

Le collier peut glisser - . .
le long de la laniére. Utilisez le bloqueur si la laniére
m est trop longue.



3. Réglage de la sensibilité du capteur

Bouton - (Marche/moins)  Bouton + (Plus)
Utilisez les boutons + /- pour ajuster les 7 niveaux de sensibilité du

2. La méthode pour mettre le collier correctement
XAttaché trop desserré autour du cou

x Placé loin des cordes vocales

7

()
(48]

\/Assurez-vous qu”un doigt

seulement peut passer a travers




LES MEILLEURS ASTUCES!

1. Le collier DOIVENT étre en contact avec la peau de votre chien
pour fonctionner.

2. Lorsque le collier est autour du cou de votre chien, I'appareil ne
doit pas étre capable de se déplacer. S'il se déplace, ajustez la
sangle jusqu'a ce qu'elle soit serrée. Rappelez-vous que vous
devez étre capable d'INSERER UN DOIGT entre le collier et le cou
de votre chien.

3. LAISSEZ LE COLLIER PENDANT 24-48 HEURES AVANT D'ACTIVER
LE COLLIER ANTI-ABOIEMENT. Votre chien doit s'habituer au
collier avant de commencer a le dresser. I n'est pas rare qu'un
chien morde ou griffe un nouveau collier. Une fois que votre
chien est habitué au collier, vous pouvez commencer a le
dresser.

4, SOUS AUCUNE CIRCONSTANCE NE METTRE LE COLLIER SUR
VOTRE CHIEN SANS LE TESTER! Avant de mettre le collier vibrant
Anti-Aboiement sur votre chien, diminuez completement la

@ sensibilité en appuyant sur le bouton -(Marche/ Moins).



Sivotre chien aboie et que le collier ne sonne pas, appuyez sur
le bouton+ (Plus) pour augmenter la sensibilité. Augmentez
progressivement la sensibilité jusqu'a ce que le collier émet un
bip immédiatement apres que votre chien aboie. Le collier
vibrant Anti-Aboiement est maintenant configuré correctement.

5. Rappelez-vous qu'il est de VOTRE RESPONSABILITE de dresser
votre chien avec le Collier Anti-Aboiement -vous ne pouvez pas
simplement mettre le collier sur votre chien et vous attendre a
ce qu'il le comprenne. Chaque fois que votre chien aboie, vous
devez lui donner une commande «NON>». Le collier renforcera
cette commande. Si votre chien continue d'aboyer, vous devez
répondre avec une commande "NON" Plus énergique. Tres vite,
votre chien associera la tonalité et la vibration a la commande
"NON", et il apprendra que pour arréter I'inconfort il doit
arréter les aboiements.

6. TOUJOURS RETIRER LE COLLIER OU L'ETEINDRE QUAND VOUS
NE DRESSEZ PAS VOTRE CHIEN. Rappelez-vous que le collier est
une aide comportementale utilisée a des fins de dressage et ne
doit pas étre portée pendant de longs moments. @



DIAGNOSTIC DE DEFAILLANCES
GUIDE/FAQS

Est-ce que le collier est résistant a I'eau?

II'est étanche a I'eau et vous pouvez |'utiliser en toute sécurité
lorsque vous dressez votre chien a l'extérieur. Le chien peut nager
avec le dispositif, car nous avons mené des tests en immergeant
completement le collier.

Est-ce que le collier produit un bip a ultrasons comme
un sifflet de chien?

Non, les avertissements sonores du collier sont audibles pour les
humains.

Y a-t-il des races pour lesquelles ce collier n'est pas
recommandé?
II'n'y a aucune restriction sur les races concernant la convenabilité
du collier, a l'exception de la longueur de la sangle, qui est de 19
pouces (48 cm). Le collier peut étre difficile a mettre sur des
chiens particulierement grands ou surtout petits. En outre, les
chiens plus grands et plus vieux risquent de ne pas réagir a la
@ tonalité et a la vibration comme espéré sans dressage adéquat.



Quel est le poids recommandé pour un chien pour ce
produit?

Le poids recommandé le plus bas de 6 bs (2,7 kg). Les corrections
anti-aboiements du collier fonctionnent toujours sans blesser les
petits chiens, mais la taille du collier (19 pouces / 48 cm) peut étre
trop grande. Il n'y a pas de limite Supérieure de poids, mais si le
cou d'un chien est trop grand, le collier peut ne pas lui correspon-
dre.

Y a-t-il une durée maximale ou le collier peut étre

porté en continu?

Le Collier doit étre retire périodiquement (apres 10-12h) pour
éviter la nécrose cutanée et permettre a la peau un temps de

repos.

Quelle est la puissance du bip et des vibrations?
Visitez notre page YouTube pour voir comment tester 'appareil et
évaluer le volume des avertissements audio et des vibrations.

a www.youtube.com/c/GoodBoyDogTraining



Le collier peut-il punir votre chien si un autre chien
aboie?

Etant donné que le capteur, placé de facon appropriée, est tres pres
des cordes vocales de votre chien, et réagit seulement aux vibrations
de Iair produites par les aboiements dans les cordes vocales, il est
tres peu probable que celui-ci réagisse aux aboiements d‘autres
chiens présents aux alentours.

J'ai un gros et vieux chien qui ne répond pas au collier.
II'existe plusieurs possibilités et corrections pour ce probléme. Les
chiens plus grands peuvent ne pas ressentir les vibrations autant que
les plus petits. Ceci peut étre du a une fourrure épaisse de votre
chien, vous pouvez envisager de couper ou de tondre les poils épais
sous le collier afin qu'il'y ait un meilleur contact avec la peau de votre
chien. Les chiens plus agés peuvent avoir une mauvaise audition et ne
peuvent pas réagir aux bips. En outre, les chiens plus agés pourraient
étre tellement définis sur leur habitude que la correction du collier
seul ne suffit pas, et vous devrez assister lors du dressage.

Puis-je utiliser le collier sans instructions préalables
comme dans cette brochure et dans vos vidéos YouTube?
éus pouvez, mais ce n'est pas recommandé, en particulier avec les



chiens plus grands et les plus agés qui sont moins sensibles. Ce collier
de vibration est le meilleur outil pour entrainer votre chien sans
devoir utiliser de choc statique. Cependant, sans complémen taire, la
dressage dirigé par le propriétaire, le succes du collier n'est pas
garanti a 100%. Tres rarement, méme avec un bon dressage, le
processus peut prendre exceptionnellementbeaucoup de temps.
Contactez-nous a support@goodboytraining.com si vous
rencontrez ce probléme et nous trouverons le meilleur moyen de vous.

Pourquoi le collier n'est-il pas activé quand il devrait
I'étre?

Il existe plusieurs possibilités: le collier peut étre pas trop serré; Un
seul doigt devrait pouvoir passer sous le collier. Le dispositif pourrait
ne pas étre positionné sur les cordes vocales, il pourrait étre
nécessaire de tondre votre chien pour un meilleur contact cou-collier.
II'se peut qu'il n'y ait pas assez de batterie pour activer la fonctionnal-
ité du collier. La sensibilité peut étre réglée trop hasse. Essayez
d'augmenter la sensibilité en appuyant sur le bouton + (Plus).

A quoi servent les boutons +/-2
IIs ajustent la sensibilité du capteur aux aboiements. Si vous appuyez
sur le bouton - jusqu'a ce que le bip s'arréte, 'appareil sera réglé SL@



le Ter niveau - le niveau de sensibilité le plus faible. Sur le niveau 1,
le collier ne s'active pas aussi facilement. Sivous appuyez sur le
bouton + jusqu'a ce que le bip s'arréte, 'appareil sera réglé au
niveau 7, le niveau de sensibilité le plus élevé.

Comment puis-je savoir a quel niveau ajuster les
paramétres de sensibilité?

Répondre a cette question nécessite votre test et votre jugement
pour trouver le réglage approprié a votre environnement. Il est défini
au niveau 4 par défaut.

Chaque fois que mon chien secoue la téte, le collier
s'active.

Jusqu'a ce que votre chien s'habitue au collier, il peut étre dérangé et
secouer |a téte et gratter le collier; Cela provoquera I'activation du
collier. Pour cette raison, il est recommandé de laisser le chien
porter le collier pendant 24 a 48 heures avant de 'allumer et de
commencer d le dresser.

Le collier émet une tonalité mais ne vibre pas.
II'y a assez de batterie pour activer la tonalité, mais pas assez pour
Ectiver la vibration. Rechargez la batterie.



MISE EN GARDE
1. Ne laissez pas votre chien macher ce collier. Vous devriez
également essayer de minimiser les rayures ou les griffures sur
le botier.

2. Ce dispositif est composé de piéces en plastique et électroniques
qui ne sont pas digestibles. Consultez votre vétérinaire si votre
chien avale toute partie de ce produit.

3. Le collier n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé comme collier de
retenue. Sivous utilisez une laisse, ne la fixez pas au collier
anti-aboiement. Au lieu de cela, utilisez la laisse avec un collier
de retenue séparé.

4. Le collier anti-aboiement n'est pas concu pour étre utilisé sous
une forte pluie ni pour nager avec.

5. Bien que le microprocesseur du collier anti-aboiement est congu
pour différencier entre I'aboiement individuel de votre chien et
les bruits environnementaux parasites, ['unité peut occasionnel
lement étre activée par d'autres vibrations ou sons.



('est normal, mais cela ne devrait pas se produire souvent et
pourrait confondre votre animal de compagnie. Si l'unité est
faussement déclenchée par des griffes excessives, un
secouement de la téte ou un roulement sur le sol, votre animal
de compagnie souffre de puces ou d'acariens aux oreilles. Si
cela se passe, prenez votre chien chez le vétérinaire pour vérifier
s'il souffre de parasites.2. Ce dispositif est composé de pieces
en plastique et électroniques qui ne sont pas digestibles.
Consultez votre vétérinaire sivotre chien avale toute partie de ce
produit.

6. Evitez de laisser le collier sur votre chien pendant plus de 12
heures par jour.

7. Sivotre chien a des problémes de santé (convulsions, éruptions

cutanées, etc.) ou présente des signes de probléme de santé en
utilisant le collier, cessez de ['utiliser et consultez votre vétérinaire.
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GARANTIE

Ce produit a une garantie de 1 an
et vous pouvez obtenir un remboursement/remplacement en
présentant votre numéro de
commande ou votre recu.

Ne retournez pas le produit au magasin,
car nous ne le recevons pas. Contactez-nous pliitot a
support@goodboytaining.com
pour un remboursement ou un remplacement.

N'hésitez pas a nous contacter
support@goodboytraining.com
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